72 GLIXCO

MANUAL DE INSTALACION

_‘- —_—

oce|e]?
sooe| |2
oo00°®
sooe|®?
o0 @ °
o] o 0 @ °
H ol
:.,BO
H
H
d
-
l..
3 o
& °
= U
=
0
0
0
0
N
(I
&_—

SKU: V0346TW

EN @ Read t_he entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.

A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
« Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months)

WW.MONTECH.PE




A (x1) B (x1)
mounting plate assembly column

C (x1) D (x1) E (x1)
cross bracket left leg right leg

F (x2) G (x1) H (x1) 1 (x1)
TV bracket connecting bracket AV equipment shelf camera shelf

J (x1) K (x1) L (x1) M (x4) N (x1) O (x1) P (x1) Q (x4)
Storage Pegboard connecting top cover caster 5mm 10mm 17mm cable tie
bracket

g

P-A(x3) PB(Xx2) P-C(x2) P-D(x4) P-E(x4) P-F(x12) P-G(x6) P-H(x2) P-l1(x8) P-J(x2)
M4x6 M4x6 M6x10 M6x18 M6x18 M8x16 M8x25 M6 D6

o G o o mmmm 0] @ 0 O

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30 M8x50 D5-D8 D15xD8x5  D15xB8x15




\

- 2
g* 1

=
(P

Note: If the casters do not touch the
ground, loosen the nuts, adjust the
casters to the proper position, and
then tighten the nuts as shown.



1120mm

1210mm

1300mm

1390mm

1480mm

1570mm

|

CAUTION: Adjust the height
in this step (do not let go while

A\

adjusting). Do not adjust after
assembly, whether loaded or

unloaded.

Height markings
represent the
distance from the
floor to the center
of the TV screen.




J C

X E ;
Too Long  Too Short

X‘Q\

B 888
G (0] @) )

@E@%%w@-
@Eég%%w@

B8 888
@éééw@u

fman 0] )

e




o] D
3) (8)
m m
o R = ) P
- [ 10
| o o /&uu | © oo

[ odeboooo[@po
5 o®00600|®

[ co@e}oooo|@foo [= O =X=1I=X

[Go@Jocoo]@po = E=EcE

®
Fs

)




Note: If the display does not stop at your desired

position, adjust the two side screws alternately as shown. W

e
G

X
2

BT




